Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Tllinois
February 4, 2020

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and
instructed Shirley Lamb to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink
Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk
Absent: Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Also present: Diane Reddy, John Thompson, Suzanne Woodard
A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the minutes from the regular board

meeting held on January 21, 2020.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none
General Fund bills to be presented:
CC Dollar General $2.13
CC Napa Auto Store $176.19
CC Buffalo Wild Wings $32.51
186078 Payroll Clearing $4,981.06
186079 Vermilion Co. ETSB $1,930.00
186080 Ameren Illinois $1,314.97
186081 AT&T $104.23

Water Fund bills to be presented:

12789 Payroll Clearing $837.85
12790 Ameren Iilinois $35.02
12791 IMCO Utility Supply $300.00
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:;
6027 General fund $208.70
6028 Payroll Clearing $1,289.30
6029 Drennan Septic Service Inc. $750.00
6030 Ameren Iilinois $51.01
6031 [Illinois EPA $14,864.26
Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be
presented:
10326 Tad Beddow $413.25
10327 Vince Chambliss $365.16



10328
10329
10330
10331
10332
10333
10334
10335
10336
10337

Dwayne High
Charles Johnson
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Andrew Nickle
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
Derek Weston

$207.35
$280.80
£810.08
$686.29
$148.31
$243.76
$525.89
$524.70
$299.01
$149.71

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred that the Treasurer

pay said bills as presented.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

No public expressions were made.

Commissioner Reddy:

e A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve building permit:
o Vicky Young, 109 Delmar St., install new chain link fence in back yard,

$2,400.00, W. Powell Fence Co.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

» A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve building permit:

o Yvonne Cutry, 605 N. Webster St., build a 24’x24’ attached garage on south side
of house, $15,000.00, Randy Slider.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

e Fred stated he had not received any additional information on the Todd building permit for

a new house.

Commuissioner Schmit:
e No Report

Commissioner Curnmings:
o No Report

Commissioner Kirk:

e Kevin stated that work on the new wastewater plant is continuing and if the weather
remains favorable, work will continue. The on-site engineer is there every day. The
minor drainage problem has been taken care of.



Mayor Schmink:
¢ Mayor Schmink talked to the police department regarding the demolition permit for
comer of S. Sandusky and Vermilion St. Part of the street may need to be closed and the
contractor should contact the village to arrange this.

Chief Beddow:
e No report.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote.
Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor
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