# Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois February 4, 2020

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed Shirley Lamb to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Kevin Kirk Absent: Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Also present: Diane Reddy, John Thompson, Suzanne Woodard

A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on January 21, 2020.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:		
CC	Dollar General	\$2.13
CC	Napa Auto Store	\$176.19
CC	Buffalo Wild Wings	\$32.51
186078	Payroll Clearing	\$4,981.06
186079	Vermilion Co. ETSB	\$1,930.00
186080	Ameren Illinois	\$1,314.97
186081	AT&T	\$104.23
Water Fund bills to be presented:		
12789	Payroll Clearing	\$837.85
12790	Ameren Illinois	\$35.02
12791	IMCO Utility Supply	\$300.00
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:		
6027	General fund	\$208.70
6028	Payroll Clearing	\$1,289.30
6029	Drennan Septic Service Inc.	\$750.00
6030	Ameren Illinois	\$51.01
6031	Illinois EPA	\$14,864.26
Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be presented:		
10326	Tad Beddow	\$413.25
10327	Vince Chambliss	\$365.16

10328	Dwayne High	\$207.35
10329	Charles Johnson	\$280.80
10330	Tim McFadden	\$810.08
10331	Shelley McLain	\$686.29
10332	Andrew Nickle	\$148.31
10333	Richard Oakley	\$243.76
10334	Corey Richardson	\$525.89
10335	Spenser Steward	\$524.70
10336	John Thompson	\$299.01
10337	Derek Weston	\$149.71

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred that the Treasurer pay said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink Nay none

No public expressions were made.

### Commissioner Reddy:

- A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve building permit:
  - Vicky Young, 109 Delmar St., install new chain link fence in back yard, \$2,400.00, W. Powell Fence Co.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

- A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Kevin to approve building permit:
  - o Yvonne Curry, 605 N. Webster St., build a 24'x24' attached garage on south side of house, \$15,000.00, Randy Slider.

Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

• Fred stated he had not received any additional information on the Todd building permit for a new house.

#### Commissioner Schmit:

No Report

#### Commissioner Cummings:

No Report

#### Commissioner Kirk:

• Kevin stated that work on the new wastewater plant is continuing and if the weather remains favorable, work will continue. The on-site engineer is there every day. The minor drainage problem has been taken care of.

# Mayor Schmink:

• Mayor Schmink talked to the police department regarding the demolition permit for corner of S. Sandusky and Vermilion St. Part of the street may need to be closed and the contractor should contact the village to arrange this.

### Chief Beddow:

• No report.

A motion was made by Kevin, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Fred, Kevin, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLain, Village Clerk